Elise S. Frejka FREJKA PLLC 420 Lexington Avenue – Suite 310 New York, NY 10170 Phone: 212-641-0800 Facsimile: 212-641-0820

Attorneys for the Fee Examiner

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

In re:

WOODBRIDGE GROUP OF COMPANIES, LLC, *et al.*,¹

Chapter 11

Case No. 17-12560 (KJC)

(Jointly Administered)

Debtors.

CERTIFICATION OF NO OBJECTION REGARDING DOCKET NO. 3159

The undersigned hereby certifies that, as of the date hereof, no answer, objection or other responsive pleading has been received to the *Sixth Monthly Application of (A) Elise S. Frejka, Fee Examiner, and (B) Frejka PLLC, Counsel for the Fee Examiner, for Interim Compensation for Services Rendered and Reimbursement of Expenses, for the Period July 1, 2018 Through July 31, 2018* [Docket No. 3159] (the "<u>Application</u>") filed on December 12, 2018. The undersigned further certifies that the Court's docket has been reviewed in this case and no answer, objection or other responsive pleading to the Application appears thereon. Pursuant to the notice, objections to the Application were to be filed and served by no later than January 2, 2018 at 4:00 p.m. prevailing Eastern Time.

¹ The last four digits of Woodbridge Group of Companies, LLC's federal tax identification number are 3603. The mailing address for Woodbridge Group of Companies, LLC is 14140 Ventura Boulevard #302, Sherman Oaks, California 91423. Due to the large number of debtors in these cases, which are being jointly administered for procedural purposes only, a complete list of the debtors in these cases, the last four digits of their federal tax identification numbers, and their addresses are not provided herein. A complete list of this information may be obtained on the website of the Debtors' noticing and claims agent at www.gardencity group.com/cases/WGC.

Pursuant to the Order Establishing Procedures for Interim Compensation and

Reimbursement of Expenses for Retained Professionals entered on January 9, 2018 [Docket No.

261], the Debtors are now authorized to pay 80% (\$55,389.00) of requested fees (\$69,236.25)

and 100% of requested expenses (\$235.32) on an interim basis without further Court order.

Dated: New York, New York January 4, 2019

FREJKA PLLC

Elise S. Frejka 420 Lexington Avenue – Suite 310 New York, NY 10170 Phone: 212-641-0800

Attorneys for the Fee Examiner